## PHILIP CAGLE MAYOR

BETTY KAY RENICK
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT



25 MUNICIPAL DRIVE
P.O. BOX 225
PIKEVILLE, TENNESSEE 37367
Tel: (423) 447-2919 Fax: (423) 447-2028
https://PikevilleTN.com

DEBRA BARNETT CITY RECORDER

ALDERMEN:
SENIA ANDERSON
JANE HUMBLE
JEANIA LANSING
DALE WHEELER

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

# As Required by State Law NOTICE TO 2022 CITY OF PIKEVILLE TAXPAYERS

As of February 28, 2023, unpaid property taxes for the year 2022 bear penalty and interest at the rate of one and one-half percent (1.5%) per month. Property taxes for the year 2022 may be paid at the Pikeville City Hall without penalty and interest through February 28, 2023.

### **NOTICE TO 2021 CITY OF PIKEVILLE TAXPAYERS**

Property taxes for the year 2021 may be paid at the Pikeville City Hall through the month of March 31, 2023. After this date, the 2021 property taxes will be turned over to the office of Clerk & Master for collection. Additional penalties and costs will be imposed in consequence of suits to be filed for enforcement of tax liens for 2021 taxes. If you choose to mail your payment it must be in the office no later than March 28, 2023. Postmark cannot be accepted.

#### NOTICE TO 2022 CITY OF PIKEVILLE PROPERTY TAX RELIEF APPLICANTS

April 5, 2023, will be the last date to apply for State Property Tax Relief for the 2022 City taxes. If you are 65 years of age or a 100% permanently disabled homeowner, you may be eligible for the State Property Tax Relief Program. You must own and reside on the property. The total combined income from all sources for all owners shown on the deed must not exceed \$31,600. There are also provisions for disabled veterans rated 100% from a service-connected cause. Contact Pikeville City Hall for further information at 423-447-2919.

Pikeville City Hall, 25 Municipal Drive, Pikeville, TN 37367 Office Hours: 8:00 am to 4:00 pm, Monday through Friday